



ART: 1882.0118

Policart s.r.l.
LOTTO/BATCH : 140090
Via delle Cerbaie 60/62 - 55011 ALTOPASCIO (LU)
Tel 0583 216321 - Fax 0583 25928 - mail
info@policartsrl.net
Capitale sociale € 60.000
Cod fisc e Part IVA 01834490466
Reg Impr. Di Lucca 01834490466
R.E.A. di Lucca n. 174777

DECLARATION OF ALIMENTARY CONFORMITY

04-12.18

The seller declare for the following products

ITEM NO.: GL001 – **BICCHIERE COMPOST 200 CC**

ITEM NO.: P013 – **PIATTO COMPOST DIAM. 23**

ITEM NO.: P005 – **PIATTO COMPOST DIAM.26**

ITEM NO.: L003 – **SCODELLA COMPOST MACEDONIA 340 ML**

ITEM NO.: L001 – **SCODELLA COMPOST 500 ML**

ITEM NO.: L006 – **SCODELLA COMPOST 680 ML**

ITEM NO.: T001B – **VASCHETTA COMPOST PER PATATINE**

ITEM NO.: P007 – **PIATTO COMPOST 3 SCOMPARTI**

ITEM NO.: P020 – **PIATTO COMPOST OVALE 26X20**

ITEM NO.: SP01 – **PIATTO COMPOST QUADRATO 16X16**

ITEM NO.: SP02 – **PIATTO COMPOST QUADRATO 20X20**

ITEM NO.: SP03 – **PIATTO COMPOST QUADRATO 26X26**

ITEM NO.: RP04 – **PIATTO COMPOST RETTANGOLARE**

ITEM NO.: B002 – **VASCHETTA COMPOST 2 SCOMPARTI**

ITEM NO.: B026 – **CONTENITORE COMPOST 1600 ML**

ITEM NO.: B004 – **CONTENITORE COMPOST 450 ML**

ITEM NO.: B001 – **CONTENITORE COMPOST 600 ML**



Policart s.r.l
Via delle Cerbaie 60/62 – 55011 ALTOPASCIO (LU)
Tel 0583 216321 – Fax 0583 25928 – mail
info@policartsrl.net
Capitale sociale € 60.000
Cod fisc e Part IVA 01834490466
Reg Impr. Di Lucca 01834490466
R.E.A. di Lucca n. 174777

ITEM NO.: B029 – **CONTENITORE COMPOST 1250 ML**

ITEM NO.: B027 – **VASCHETTA COMPOST 3 SCOMPARTI**

ITEM NO.: P011 – **PIATTO COMPOST DESSERT DIAM 18**

ITEM NO.: P003 – **PIATTO COMPOST DIAM 21**

ITEM NO.: P030 – **PIATTO COMPOST OVALE CM 31X25**

The above products and the material used for the goods mentioned from the seller are in compliance with Italian laws DPR 777 dated 23/08/82 (76/893) and D.L. 108/25/01/1992 ART. 2 / 4 /5 and ART. 6 (89/109/CEE) and CE Regulation D.L. 1935/2004 and DM 21/03/73.

The products are allowed for hot food in 100 degrees at least 15 minutes.

The seller passed the testing as following:

<u>Simulant Used</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Result of 001 Chloroform-solubl e extractives</u>	<u>Conclusion</u>
Distilled Water	24.0hr	120°F	0.5mg/inch ²	<0.1mg/inch ²	PASS
50% Ethanol	24.0hr	120°F	0.5mg/inch ²	0.1mg/inch ²	PASS
n-Heptane	0.5hr	70°F	0.5mg/inch ²	<0.1mg/inch ²	PASS

La ditta Policart Srl garantisce che quanto riportato nella dichiarazione di conformità corrisponde esattamente a quanto riportato nella dichiarazione di conformità originale del produttore, la quale è mantenuta agli atti per successive richieste o controlli dell'autorità competente.

